Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP0000203
This is to certify:
That the Flexible Hoses of Non-Metallic Material with Permanently Fitted Couplings
with type designation(s)
S 032, S 050
Issued to
HKS GmbH industrieller Hersteller von Kompensatoren und
Schläuchen
Rostock, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0183 – Type approval – Flexible hoses
Application :
Products approved by this certificate is accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV
GL.
Type: Temperature range: Max. working press.: Sizes:
S 032 -40°C - +150°C 8 bar DN32
S 050 -40°C - +150°C 8 bar DN50

Issued at Hamburg  on 2020-01-16
This Certificate is valid until 2025-01-15.
DNV GL local station: Hamburg CMC
Approval Engineer: Christian Kaemmer
for DNV GL
Olaf Drews
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-032890-1
Certificate No: TAP0000203
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
S 032;  S 050-Series:
Flexible non-metallic hose consisting of PTFE inner tube,with wire braid reinforcement,
equipped with fire sleeve. Fire sleeve for combination with fire tested hoses acc. to ISO 15540;
heat protection in general demand.
Components:
Inner Tube: PTFE liner, externally reinforced with PTFE impregnated fiberglass and a
single steel wire braid.
 R 272 non-conductive PTFE
 R276 condutive PTFE (by added carbon black) to bleed off static
electricity
Reinforcement:   Stainless steel wire braid
Sleeve:    Woven high bulk fiber glass, coated with a covering
of iron oxide silicone rubber,
Type 624 acc. to Type Approval Certificate 84 559-93 HH.
Flange:    acc. to EN 1092-1
Size and pressure range:
Denomination
Maximum working pressure
mm / inch [bar]
S 032 32 / 1 ¼” 8
S 050 50 / 2” 8
Application/Limitation
Hose assemblies are type approved for class II and class III piping systems for the following applications: